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CHAPTER LXXXVI. 

February £9, 
1873. 

An Act to detach Townships nuinhi-r one hundred and 
fifteen{\.lb) and one hundred and sixteen (116) North 
of Ranges numlcr thirty-one (01) and thirty two (32) 
from li'enaille- County and attach (h? same to McLeod 
County. 

Sec'fio:: 1. Chnuge of bounu.iry liner, between Iit'Uvillc anil Mcl.eod counticsf. 
:!. Time of voting upon ihc gnme aud form of ballot to bo nscd.. 
3. C.'iavns^in^ ol' the returns and proclamation by the governor if carrle-
4. Kepeiil of inconsistent acta. 
3. When Oct Jo take ciTcet. 

HcLcod coanty 
enlarged. 

Vote to be 
t&kco. 

Be it enacted by the Ley i si a! are of the State of Minnesota: 

SEC. 1. That townships number one hundred and fifteen 
(115) and one hundred and sixteen (116) north of ranges 
number'thirty-one (31) and thirty-two (32) be and the same 
are hereby detached from the county of Renville and at-
tached to the county of- McLeod ; and said townships shall 
hereafter form and be a part of said county of McLeod. 

Sice. 2. At the time of giving notice of the next general 
election, it shall be the duty of the officers in said Eenvillo 
and McLeod counties required by law to give notice of such 
general election, to give notice in like manner, that at said 
election a vote will be taken on the question of detaching 
townships number one hundred and fifteen (115) and ono 
hundred and sixteen (116) north of ranges number thirty-one 
(31) and thirty two (32) from Eenville county and attach­
ing the same to the said county of McLeod in accordance 
with the provisions of this act. At said election the voters 
in each of said counties in favor of detaching said town­
ships from Renville county and attaching the same to. 
McLeod county shall have distinctly written or printed 
or partly written and partly printed on their ballots tho 
words "In favor of detaching said townships from Renville 
county and attaching the same to McLeod county," and 
those opposed to tiie detaching of said towns from Renville 
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county and attaching the same to McLeod county shall have 
distinctly written or printed or partly written and partly 
printed on their ballots the words "against detaching said 
townships i'roin Renville county and attaching the same to 
McLcod county." The votes upon said question shall be 
canvassed in the same manner and the returns thereof made 
to the same-office by the judges of election of the several 
townships in Renville and McLeod counties as votes for 
county officers. 

SKC. 3. The county officers to whom the returns arc R0|UrnofTOt09 
made, in each of said counties, shall, within ten (10) days after 
said election, canvass the votes returned for and against the 
detaching said townships from Renville county, and attach­
ing the same to McLeod county, and shall forthwith certify 
the result of such canvass to the governor, who, if it appears 
that a majority of all the voters in said counties shall have 
voted in favor thereof, shall make proclamation thereof by 
causingjto be published in two (2) daily newspapers in the city 
of St. Paul, that the detaching of said townships from Ren­
ville county and attaching the same to McLeod county pro­
posed by this act has been ratified by a majority of the voters 
of said counties. 

SKC. 4. All acts and parts of acts inconsistent with, the 
provisions of this act be and the same are hereby repealed. 

Sue. 5. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after ics passage. 

Approved February 29, 1S72. 


